



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 67/2021**

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Advts.**

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Divyam Nandrajog, Panel counsel, GNCTD with Mr.Jatin Dua and Mr.Manav Takkar, Advts. for R-1. Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
21.12.2023

%

I.A. 25559/2023 (for directions)

Present application has been moved seeking the following prayer:

“It is respectfully prayed that this Hon’ble court may kindly direct the Ld.Local Commissioner appointed vide order dated 12.12.2023 to:

- (i) Visit the properties listed in Pr.4 of the application and*
- (ii) to obtain the information as requested in Pr.9 of IA No.20630 of 2023 as also about the issues listed in Pr.3 of this application.*

Issue notice. Mr.Divyam Nandrajog, learned Panel counsel for GNCTD for respondent no.1 and Mr.Rakesh Kumar, learned counsel for respondent no.2 has accepted notice.



List the application on 12.01.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 21, 2023

rb