



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021,

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manan Soni, Adv.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Divyam Nandrajog, Panel counsel
for GNCTD with Mr.Jatin Dua, Adv.
Mr.Akshay Makhija, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Pramod Dayal, Mr.Rakesh
Kumar, Advts. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
12.01.2024

%

I.A. 25559/2023

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 20.02.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 12, 2024

rb