



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Advs. M. 9582883432.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR..... Respondent

Through: Mr. DivyamNandrajog, Mr. Mayank Kamra, Advs. for R-1.  
Mr. AkshayMakhija, Mr. Pramod, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advs. for R-2.

*(evidence recorded from 03.45 PM to 04.15 PM) – 2 pages*

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**20.03.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

PW-2 Smt. Krishna Lal has been recalled for further cross-examination, cross-examined completely and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has recorded separate statement with respect to closure of the Petitioner's Evidence. Accordingly, **Petitioner's Evidence is closed.**

Respondent no.2 is directed to file affidavit of evidence of witnesses within four weeks. Be fixed for Respondent's Evidence on 01.08.2024 and 05.08.2024 at 12.30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2024/sm