



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021, CRL.M.As. 25998/2023, 20630/2023,
25559/2023, 832/2024

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Mayank Kumra, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Advs.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

I.A. 8058/2024

The present application has been filed by respondent No.2 for
furnishing certain additional documents on the record.

Issue notice to the petitioner through counsel by all permissible modes
upon taking steps by the respondents, returnable on 16.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 9, 2024/Pallavi