



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Mr. Anil
Kumar, Mr. Sant Ram & Mr. K.S.
Badolia, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog & Ms.
Surbhi Soni, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Pramd Dayal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

**Fresh IA No.8820/2024 (under Section 148 r/w Order
VIII Rule 1 (3) CPC & Section 151 CPC filed on behalf
of respondent no.2 for enlargement of time to file
evidence by way of affidavits)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **03rd May, 2024.**

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any