



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021 & CRL.M.A. 25998/2023, I.A. 20630/2023, I.A. 25559/2023, I.A. 832/2024, I.A. 8058/2024 & I.A. 8820/2024

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Alok Kumar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Amit Kumar Singh, Mr Varun
Maheshwari, Mr Manan Soni, Ms
Minakshi and Mr Akash Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr Fateh
Singh Bhullah and Mr Aman Wasan,
Advocates. For R-1/State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. It is already 5:15 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 02.08.2024 amongst top ten matters.
4. The date of 01.08.2024 when the matter is stated to be listed before the Joint Registrar for respondents evidence is cancelled with the consent of the parties.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 30, 2024/MK