



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv.
(Mob.9868571116) (joined
through VC)

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr.
Prakhyat Gargasya, Adv. for
R-1/State
Mr. Pramod Dayal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 05.08.2024

**I.A.No.8820/2024 (under Section 148 r/w Order VIII
Rule 1 (3) CPC filed by respondent no.2 for
enlargement of time in filing evidence by way of
affidavit)**

Reply to the captioned IA has not been filed by the
petitioner till date.

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of
hearing.

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

It is jointly stated by the parties that the matter was
taken up by the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2024 but the said
order is awaited.

In view of same, re-notify the matter for further
proceedings on 23.10.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any