



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv.
(Mob.9868571116)

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Adv. for
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD/State/R-1
Mr. Pramod Dayal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for R-2
(Mob.9810140004)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

Test. Cas. 67/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
05.11.2024.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 23, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any