



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv.
(Mob.9868571116) (joined
through VC)

Versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Adv. for
Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD/R-1
Mr. Pramod Dayal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for R-2
(Mob.981014004)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 05.11.2024

**I.A.No.8820/2024 (under Section 148 r/w Order VIII
Rule 1 (3) CPC filed by respondent no.2 for
enlargement of time in filing evidence by way of
affidavit)**

The captioned IA already disposed vide order dated
02.08.2024 by the Hon'ble Court.

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that
he does not wish to lead additional evidence on behalf of
the petitioner in terms of order dated 02.08.2024.

As per record, Evidence by way of Affidavit filed by
respondent no.2 is already on record.

At request, re-notify the matter for RE on behalf of



respondent no.2 on 3rd and 4th April, 2025. The date is given as per the convenience of the counsels for the parties.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 5, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any