



\$~O-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021, CRL.M.A. 25998/2023, I.A. 20630/2023, I.A. 25559/2023, I.A. 832/2024 and I.A. 104/2025

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Varun Maheshwari and Mr. Manan Soni, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC, GNCTD with Ms. Prapti, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Pramod Dayal, Mr. Rakesh Kumar and Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
- 2 List on 29.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 11, 2025/DPA/P

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)