



\$~O-46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 67/2021**

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. L. Joshi and Ms. Ananya Sanjiv
Saraogi, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. for
applicant/R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.03.2025**

I.A. 7339/2025 (under Order XVII Rule 1 read with Section 151, CPC, 1908 by respondent No.2)

List this application on 26.03.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for consideration in accordance with the extant rules.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 21, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any