



\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL @ ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Dayal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 26.03.2025

**I.A. No.7339/2025 under Order XVII Rule 1 CPC
moved by respondent no.2 for change of date**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he
has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.

Heard. In view of above and in view of reasons
stated in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed
as prayed for and the date previously fixed i.e. 3rd & 4th
April, 2025 stands recalled. Now, the matter is listed for
RE on 13th and 14th August, 2025 at 12.30 p.m.
Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 26, 2025/ab