



\$~O-54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 67/2021**

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Singh and Mr.
Varun Maheshwari and Mr. Siddhant
Soti, Advs.

versus

**STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL
& ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv for
GNCTD.
Mr. Pramod Dayal and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 29.07.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by the petitioner. The other side has no objection to the same.
2. Accordingly, at the joint request of the parties, list this matter on 03.11.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2025

aks/amg