



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 67/2021

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh & Mr. Varun
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD with Mr. Abhishek
Yadav, Adv. for R-1/State
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Mr. Rakesh
Kumar & Ms. Seerat, Advs. for
R-2 with RW1/Mr. Aalind Jindal
in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 13.08.2025

Test.Cas. 67/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on 20th & 21st
November, 2025. **At the joint request, the date
previously fixed i.e. 14.08.2025, stands recalled.**

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2025/ab