



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 67/2021**
MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Mr. Varun
Maheshwari, Mr. Manan Soni,
Mr. Siddhant Soti & Mr. Ujjwal
Tyagi, Advs. along with
petitioner in person.

Versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma & Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi,
Advs. for R-1/State.
Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Pramod Dayal,
Ms. Seerat & Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Advs. for R-2 along with
R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal
(Respondent no.2) in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **20.11.2025**
Proceeding-12:15 p.m. to 01:25 p.m.
Evidence-12:25 p.m.to 01:23 p.m.
Pages-05

Test.Cas. 67/2021

1. Matter is listed today for Respondent's Evidence.
2. As per office note, physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal and other private witnesses is on record.
3. R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal is present and has been partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for the next date of



hearing, for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

4. At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks liberty to file the physical copy of the documents, e-copy of which has been filed vide diary no. E-997055/2024. Let, the same be filed during the course of the day.

5. Re-notify the matter for **the date already fixed i.e. 21.11.2025 for Respondent's Evidence.**

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/bs