



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 67/2021**  
**MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRA** .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Mr. Varun  
Maheshwari, Mr. Manan Soni,  
Mr. Siddhant Soti & Mr. Ujjwal  
Tyagi, Advs. along with  
petitioner in person.

Versus

**STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.**  
.....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel  
for GNCTD, Adv. for R-1/State.  
Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
along with Mr. Pramod Dayal,  
Ms. Seerat & Mr. Rakesh Kumar,  
Advs. for R-2 along with  
R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal  
(Respondent no.2) in person.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI**  
**PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **21.11.2025**

**Proceeding-12:30 p.m. to 01:30 p.m.**  
**(pre-lunch session)**

**02:15 p.m. to 03:45 p.m.**  
**(post-lunch session)**

**Evidence-12:43 p.m. to 01:28 p.m.**  
**(pre-lunch session)**

**02:19 p.m. to 03:41 p.m.**  
**(post-lunch session)**

**Pages-5+9**

**Test.Cas. 67/2021**

1. Matter is listed today for further examination of R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal, who is present.
2. R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal has been further examined-in-chief and cross-examined partly on behalf of



the petitioner in the pre-mid and post-lunch session.

3. The further cross-examination of R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal is deferred for the next date of hearing, for the reason mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of R2W1/Mr. Aalind Jindal on 24.02.2026 and 25.02.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2025/bs**