



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021 and I.A. 20630/2023
I.A. 25559/2023, CRL.M.A. 25998/2023, I.A. 832/2024
I.A. 104/2025 and I.A. 27028/2025

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv., Mr. Amit
Kr. Singh, Mr. Varun Maheshwari &
Mr. Manan Soni, Advs.
versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL & ANR.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, (Panel Counsel for
GNCTD)
Lalltaksh Joshi & MR Sameer Gupta
Advs.
Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv, Mr.
Pramod Dayal, Mr. Serat Deep Singh
& Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
28.01.2026

It is already 04.30 P.M.
No time left.
Re-notify on 20th May, 2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/jk