



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 67/2021 and I.A. 20630/2023, I.A. 25559/2023
CRL.M.A. 25998/2023, I.A. 832/2024, I.A. 104/2025
and I.A. 27028/2025

MS. ASHA MISHRA @ ASHA MISRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manan Soni, Advocate.

versus

STATE THROUGH STANDING COUNSEL
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Pramod Dayal and Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Advocates for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
20.05.2026

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of settlement.
2. Accordingly, prayer is made to adjourn the matter.
3. At request, re-notify on 10.07.2026.

MAY 20, 2026/jg **VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**